PUNJAB REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

1%t Floor, Plot No. 3, Block B, Madhya Marg, Sector 18A, Chandigarh
Website: www.rera.punjab.gov.in Email: helprera@punjab.gov.in Telephone:0172-5139800

Dated : 12.02.2021
ORDER

In line with the decision taken with regards to the resumption of physical
hearing and in compliance to the Office Order dated 08.02.2021 of the Authority,
all the cases listed for hearing before the Adjudicating Officer, Real Estate
Regulatory Authority, Punjab will be heard on Monday, Tuesday and Thursday at
10.30 am. The cases which are already fixed on Wednesday shall be taken up on
the next day i.e. Thursday and the cases which are fixed on Friday shall be taken
up on the next working day i.e. Monday. Therefore, all the cases for the month of

February-2021 shall be taken up for the purpose already fixed as per below list:

Sr. No. | Date of Hearing already fixed Next Date Fixed for
Hearing B
1. 15.02.2021 (Monday) 15.02.2021 (Monday)
2. 16.02.2021 (Tuesday) 16.02.2021 (Tuesday)
3 17.02.2021 (Wednesday) 18.02.2021 (Thursday)
4. 18.02.2021 (Thursday) 18.02.2021 (Thursday)
3. 19.02.2021 (Friday) 22.02.2021 (Monday)
6. 22.02.2021 (Monday) 22.02.2021 (Monday) = 1
T 23.02.2021 (Tuesday) 23.02.2021 (Tuesday)
8. 24.02.2021 (Wednesday) 25.02.2021 (Thursday)
9. 25.02.2021 (Thursday) 25.02.2021 (Thursday)
10. | 26.02.2021 (Friday) 01.03.2021 (Monday)

Office Order dt. 08.02.2021 is also available on Authority’s website in Public

Notice. Detailed cause lists will also be available weekly on Authority’s website in

the ‘Cause List’ section. ;
(BalEir Singh)

Adjudicating Officer
RERA



